
RALLY PRE 1000MILLAS 2017
CLASIFICACION  GENERAL

POS.
GRAL.

POS.
CAT. CAT. Nro. PILOTO COPILOTO AUTO AÑO PUNTOS

1 1 D 6 TONCONOGY JUAN RUFFINI BARBARA RILEY SPRITE 1936 111,52

2 1 G 37 ZERBINI LEONARDO ZERBINI GEORGINA PORSCHE 911 T 1972 142,76

3 2 D 7 EREJOMOVICH DANIEL LLANOS GUSTAVO AC 16/80 COMPETITION SPORT 1938 144,90

4 1 C 3 ARGUELLES LUCAS TRAVERSO NICOLAS FIAT 520 1928 152,10

5 2 C 1 SANCHEZ ZINNY FERNANDO SPERONI MAXIMO AMILCAR GCSS 1926 176,80

6 1 E 11 ACEVEDO GUILLERMO ACEVEDO IGNACIO JAGUAR XK 140 1954 182,04

7 3 D 9 PENONE DANIEL PENONE SANTIAGO MG TB 1939 190,43

8 2 E 13 GONZALEZ RODOLFO BARBOSA JORGE AUSTIN HEALEY 100 SIX 1957 237,07

9 4 D 5 ZERBINI LUIS ABAD SAEZ ANGEL FIAT 508 S 1935 245,70

10 2 G 36 OXENFORD ALEJANDRO GALLO GUSTAVO FERRARI 365 GTB 4 DAYTONA 1972 249,40

11 3 E 17 TAIT ALEJANDRO TAIT CARLOS FIAT OSCA 1959 259,17

12 5 D 8 LICURSI RICARDO PUJOL PATRICIA SS 1 SPECIAL 1939 296,51

13 1 F 30 SOROET SIMON DON SEGUNDO SOMBRA PORSCHE 911 1970 314,50

14 3 G 38 OXENFORD JACK DIAZ RICARDO PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1974 334,08

15 2 F 22 RAPPALLINI MARTIN STEFANELLI ROQUE AUSTIN HEALEY 100 1963 337,41

16 4 G 34 KRICORIAN WALTER SCHNEIDER MATIAS PORSCHE 911 1971 343,71

17 5 G 46 TORRELLAS ALVARO TORRELLAS MARTIN MERCEDES BENZ 280 SL 1981 363,81

18 6 G 41 VACCARIO EUGENIO VACCARIO JORGE ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT 1979 365,16

19 3 F 10 LARA PABLO LARA NICOLAS MG B 1963 366,75

20 4 E 14 FLITER HECTOR PELAYA AGUSTIN PORSCHE 356 A 1958 393,42

21 7 G 39 CUBICHEN JORGE TURCHETTI CARLOS MERCEDES BENZ 280 SLC 1975 393,75

22 4 F 20 GUTIERREZ EGUIA DIEGO CEVA ANA MERCEDES BENZ 300 SL 1961 397,67

23 8 G 40 MAÑAS OSVALDO BALBI FABIO PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1976 424,16

24 5 E 12 TONCONOGY ALBERTO TONCONOGY FELIX JAGUAR XK 140 1956 441,48

25 6 E 16 LITVIN CESAR LABONIA VICENTE PORSCHE 356 1959 534,24

26 9 G 44 SARRICOUET GERMAN TEZZA PAOLO MERCEDES BENZ 280 SLC 1981 635,31

27 7 E 15 MIROCHNIK OSVALDO MIROCHNIK GISELLE MERCEDES BENZ 220S 1958 687,30

28 5 F 24 PAFUNTI DANIEL TESAN CARLOS MG B 1966 738,70

29 6 F 21 ZUBILLAGA MARCELO DIBUR EDUARDO AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK 1 1961 759,92

30 10 G 33 GIOIA FERNANDO DE LEONES DIEGO PORSCHE 911 1972 1056,08

31 7 F 25 IRURZUN IGNACIO LOPEZ PERRANDO MARTIN ALFA ROMEO DUETTO 1966 1122,16

32 8 F 27 VICINI FERNANDO VICINI JOSE MG B 1967 1187,37

33 11 G 45 TUCHINSKY CARLOS SZTEINBERG DAN PORSCHE 944 1986 1277,82

34 9 F 26 OSITIANSKY MARIO OSITIANSKY ALBERTO ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 1750 1966 1522,22

35 10 F 29 ZUBILLAGA JUAN VORTALI STEFANO TORINO 380 W 1969 1695,07

36 8 E 18 MIERES ALBERTO CASTILLO MARCELO AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1960 1971,20

37 11 F 32 GIUGGLIONI SILVANA NAPQUE KIARA PORSCHE 911 1970 1992,40

38 12 F 23 WOLODARSKY MARCELO WOLODARSKY FEDERICO JAGUAR E TYPE 1964 2076,24

39 12 G 42 CESAR ROBERTO VIANI PABLO PORSCHE 924 1977 2175,33

40 13 G 43 PINTO CARLOS DIEGUEZ GUSTAVO AUSTIN MINI 1980 4093,20

F 19 LOPEZ BUCHUONI HORACIO SMALDONE SOFIA JAGUAR E TYPE 1962 AB

F 28 SCALISE CLAUDIO SCALISE CLARA TOYOTA 2000 GT 1968 AB

F 31 BERAJA BETO BERAJA DEBORAH PORSCHE 911 1970 AB

1 CAS 35 PIOVANO NICOLAS VALENTE AGUSTIN BMW M3 1998 1504,80

2 CAS 47 BESSIA OSVALDO FERNANDEZ LOLA COBRA 1994 5240,20

CATEGORIA "C.A.S."
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1 C 3 ARGUELLES LUCAS TRAVERSO NICOLAS FIAT 520 1928 152,10

2 C 1 SANCHEZ ZINNY FERNANDO SPERONI MAXIMO AMILCAR GCSS 1926 176,80

1 D 6 TONCONOGY JUAN RUFFINI BARBARA RILEY SPRITE 1936 111,52

2 D 7 EREJOMOVICH DANIEL LLANOS GUSTAVO AC 16/80 COMPETITION SPORT 1938 144,90

3 D 9 PENONE DANIEL PENONE SANTIAGO MG TB 1939 190,43

4 D 5 ZERBINI LUIS ABAD SAEZ ANGEL FIAT 508 S 1935 245,70

5 D 8 LICURSI RICARDO PUJOL PATRICIA SS 1 SPECIAL 1939 296,51

1 E 11 ACEVEDO GUILLERMO ACEVEDO IGNACIO JAGUAR XK 140 1954 182,04

2 E 13 GONZALEZ RODOLFO BARBOSA JORGE AUSTIN HEALEY 100 SIX 1957 237,07

3 E 17 TAIT ALEJANDRO TAIT CARLOS FIAT OSCA 1959 259,17

4 E 14 FLITER HECTOR PELAYA AGUSTIN PORSCHE 356 A 1958 393,42

5 E 12 TONCONOGY ALBERTO TONCONOGY FELIX JAGUAR XK 140 1956 441,48

6 E 16 LITVIN CESAR LABONIA VICENTE PORSCHE 356 1959 534,24

7 E 15 MIROCHNIK OSVALDO MIROCHNIK GISELLE MERCEDES BENZ 220S 1958 687,30

8 E 18 MIERES ALBERTO CASTILLO MARCELO AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1960 1971,20

1 F 30 SOROET SIMON DON SEGUNDO SOMBRA PORSCHE 911 1970 314,50

2 F 22 RAPPALLINI MARTIN STEFANELLI ROQUE AUSTIN HEALEY 100 1963 337,41

3 F 10 LARA PABLO LARA NICOLAS MG B 1963 366,75

4 F 20 GUTIERREZ EGUIA DIEGO CEVA ANA MERCEDES BENZ 300 SL 1961 397,67

5 F 24 PAFUNTI DANIEL TESAN CARLOS MG B 1966 738,70

6 F 21 ZUBILLAGA MARCELO DIBUR EDUARDO AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK 1 1961 759,92

7 F 25 IRURZUN IGNACIO LOPEZ PERRANDO MARTIN ALFA ROMEO DUETTO 1966 1122,16

8 F 27 VICINI FERNANDO VICINI JOSE MG B 1967 1187,37

9 F 26 OSITIANSKY MARIO OSITIANSKY ALBERTO ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 1750 1966 1522,22

10 F 29 ZUBILLAGA JUAN VORTALI STEFANO TORINO 380 W 1969 1695,07

11 F 32 GIUGGLIONI SILVANA NAPQUE KIARA PORSCHE 911 1970 1992,40

12 F 23 WOLODARSKY MARCELO WOLODARSKY FEDERICO JAGUAR E TYPE 1964 2076,24

F 19 LOPEZ BUCHUONI HORACIO SMALDONE SOFIA JAGUAR E TYPE 1962 AB

F 28 SCALISE CLAUDIO SCALISE CLARA TOYOTA 2000 GT 1968 AB

F 31 BERAJA BETO BERAJA DEBORAH PORSCHE 911 1970 AB

1 G 37 ZERBINI LEONARDO ZERBINI GEORGINA PORSCHE 911 T 1972 142,76

2 G 36 OXENFORD ALEJANDRO GALLO GUSTAVO FERRARI 365 GTB 4 DAYTONA 1972 249,40

3 G 38 OXENFORD JACK DIAZ RICARDO PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1974 334,08

4 G 34 KRICORIAN WALTER SCHNEIDER MATIAS PORSCHE 911 1971 343,71

5 G 46 TORRELLAS ALVARO TORRELLAS MARTIN MERCEDES BENZ 280 SL 1981 363,81

6 G 41 VACCARIO EUGENIO VACCARIO JORGE ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT 1979 365,16

7 G 39 CUBICHEN JORGE TURCHETTI CARLOS MERCEDES BENZ 280 SLC 1975 393,75

8 G 40 MAÑAS OSVALDO BALBI FABIO PORSCHE 911 TARGA 1976 424,16

9 G 44 SARRICOUET GERMAN TEZZA PAOLO MERCEDES BENZ 280 SLC 1981 635,31

10 G 33 GIOIA FERNANDO DE LEONES DIEGO PORSCHE 911 1972 1056,08

11 G 45 TUCHINSKY CARLOS SZTEINBERG DAN PORSCHE 944 1986 1277,82

12 G 42 CESAR ROBERTO VIANI PABLO PORSCHE 924 1977 2175,33

13 G 43 PINTO CARLOS DIEGUEZ GUSTAVO AUSTIN MINI 1980 4093,20
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